

February 6, 2017

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1334

Page 1, line 7, replace "Sexual" with "High-risk sexual"

Page 1, line 8, replace "A sexual offender, as defined in section 12.1-32-15" with "An individual assessed as a high-risk sexual offender in accordance with subsection 12 of section 12.1-32-15"

Page 1, line 8, remove "or loiter"

Page 1, line 9, remove "childcare facility or provider, or a"

Page 1, line 10, remove "if the sexual offender:"

Page 1, remove lines 11 through 16

Page 1, line 17, remove "subsection 12 of 12.1-32-15"

Page 1, line 18, remove the underscored colon

Page 1, line 19, replace "a.    "Reside"" with "reside"

Page 1, remove lines 21 and 22

Renumber accordingly